THE DATASHEET OF
ZL88702LDF1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Zarlink Semiconductor, Inc. was acquired by Microsemi Corporation in October 2011.
Features
• Next Generation ZL880 VoicePort Family with
Enhanced Features and Performance

VoicePort Device - ZL880 Series
Product Brief
Ordering Information
  Device OPN
1  Device Type  Package               Packing
  ZL88701LDF1 100V-Tracker 64-pin QFN (9x9)   Tape & Reel
  ZL88701LDG1 100V-Tracker 64-pin QFN (9x9)   Tray
  ZL88702LDF1 150V-Tracker 64-pin QFN (9x9)   Tape & Reel
  ZL88702LDG1 150V-Tracker 64-pin QFN (9x9)   Tray
1. The Green package meets RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC of the
European Council to minimize the environmental impact of
electrical equipment.
ZL88701/702 Product Brief
2
© Copyright 2012 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved
Selected Electrical Specifications
 Note: Refer to the ZL88701/702 Data Sheet for test circuits and additional details
Device Pinout                                        Package Drawings
Related Collateral
• ZL88701/702 Dual Channel Tracking Battery Wideband VoicePort Device - ZL880 Series Data Sheet,
Document ID# 141606
• ZL880 VP-API-II Reference Guide, Document ID#: 143271
Description Symbol Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Ambient Temperature, under Bias TA -40°C  +85 °C
Digital and Analog Supply Voltages DVDD,AVDD 3.135 3.3 3.465 VDC
Host Port Interface Supply Voltage VDDHPI 1.71 3.3 DVDD VDC
Battery Voltages
     For the ZL88701
VBAT1,2
-12 -90 -105
VDC
     For the ZL88702 -12 -130 -150
Line Current ILA 18 26 49 mA
Ringing Voltage
     For the ZL88701
VRING Flyback Switcher into 5 REN